A. The project that is the subject of this Agreement is described as follows: 

DFA Appropriation ID H3370 NMDOT Control Number C3233370 $121,571  
APPROPRIATION REVERSION DATE:  6/30/2027 
Laws of 2023, Chapter 199, Section 33, Subsection 104,  One Hundred Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy One Dollars and No Cents ($121,571), to plan, design, construct and equip street lights along Horner 
street in Rio Communities in Valencia county. . 

The Grantee’s total reimbursements shall not exceed One Hundred Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy One Dollars and No Cents $121,571 (the “Appropriation Amount”) minus the allocation for Art in 
Public Places (“AIPP amount”)1, if applicable, Zero Dollars and No Cents ($    0.00), which equals One 

1  The AIPP amount is “an amount of money equal to one percent or two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000), whichever is less, of 
the amount of money appropriated for new construction or any major renovation exceeding one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000).”  
Section 13-4A-4 NMSA 1978.  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3967AC57-715C-46F1-84A6-16C15C68BE93

Hundred Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy One Dollars and No Cents ($121,571) (the “Adjusted 
Appropriation Amount”). 

In the event of a conflict among the Appropriation Amount, the Reversion Date, as defined herein and/or the 
purpose of the Project, as set forth in this Agreement, and the corresponding appropriation language in the laws